

# **City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING January 8, 2019**

# **ITEM TITLE:**

Resolution authorizing the St. Patrick's Day Committee Inc. to sell alcoholic beverages from noon until 6:00 p.m. at Fred B. Harnett Ponce Circle Park on Saturday March 9th, 2019 during the St. Patrick's Day Festival; subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation requirements.

### **DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval.

# **BRIEF HISTORY:**

The St. Patrick's Day Committee is a non-profit organization that has been presenting the St. Patrick's Day Festival in Coral Gables for many years. This year will mark the 15<sup>th</sup> year that the Festival will take place at Fred B. Hartnett Ponce Circle Park.

This request has been reviewed and approved by the City's Special Events Committee.

#### ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Special Event Application & Permit